

BYLAW No. 1092/GEN/2024 OF THE TOWN OF FAIRVIEW

A Bylaw for the Town of Fairview in the Province of Alberta, for the purpose of Amending the Procedure and Transactions of Business by Municipal Council of the Town of Fairview

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Bylaw 1080/GEN/2022 passed on the 16th day of May 2023, for the purpose of Procedure and Transactions of Business by Municipal Council of the Town of Fairview; and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the Municipal Government Act, Section 191, Council is authorized to amend a bylaw in the same way the original bylaw was passed;

NOW, THEREFORE, Council of the Town of Fairview, duly assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1 This bylaw shall be cited as the Council Procedural Amendment Bylaw.
- 2 Section 8 Recordings of Public Meetings is amended to read:
 - 8.1 Meetings of Council public portions may be recorded through electronic means and digital records may be made available for transparency as per direction of Council.

Effective Date of Amendment

This bylaw shall come into force and effect upon the third and final reading.

Read a first time this 20th day of February 2024
Read a second time this 20th day of February 2024
COUNCIL UNANIMOUSLY MOVED TO PROCEED WITH A THIRD READING
Read a third time this 20th day of February 2024

Mayor Gordon Macleod

CAO Daryl Greenhill